DA3 D036

Depar—tment of

<

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 28, 1996

Mr. Noidrie J. Moses, Jr.
Gateway Cleaners
1949 U.S. 90 West
Lake City, Florida 32025

Dear Mr. Noidrie:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 12, 1996. ' '

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit. : :

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief//éé;
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



( #023003!0
Améaway Cleaners,

syaafa_m%r« /\/mm Meses—8/z6/9%

P/4 1[&)&06’ days
() Showld be. Wkeo/

2.(0) Should_be. +he 90gal.
._.;_4_531'107/(”75_[/’1 ;éb) g

] p.US 15 () net L‘@%L_LM _hark. OmeﬁJ

L ond Dl

| H
3




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Moses Cleanyrs | e -

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Gotewny  Cleanor g

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

E Xemgt (6&/\@»«'&5 Le£S Vv 220 lbs Yer MGY\‘H/\

Facility Location: !

Street Address: A4 LS 9O WJ .
Ciy: _ipake vy County: Cplu mb 14 Zip Code: 3202 €

ificatic bér»

Gility 1de

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Noweie  Moses —OWner | cpeRATolR

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: -

Organization/Firm: YW\ OSES CleaeRs, Suc

Street Address: 20 Box \S63

City: . County: . Zip Code: .

Y Lake iy Y Colomb in pCode: 2205,

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (%{’) /)SS - S8(o§) Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Shwe ns shooe

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

aug 12 19
Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example “#1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser &) | 3 --88 3-&&
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

@ No control devices are required to be installed

(2§.§a$ What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
. ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ 2 ] months \/
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

L E Ruchase /og mdeates 9D g2l Thwgh 7-3)-96

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

N Existing small area source New small area source
eYasting g X L]
Sveo A Existing large area source | New large area source |
Nowe
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | }

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
@Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L[ XKk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

727> 7-5-76¢

Sighature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylenec Dry Cleaning Facility Notification /

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Mogses. Cleand S "SuC

|38

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Coatecony Cleanco <

Hazardous Waste Generator Jdentification Number:

(93]

Ek‘w‘)r (GOW\A‘LQS LCQS“'&W\ 22C ks v (‘WOY\‘H\

4. Facility Location: '

Street Address: |40 LS 90 W ’
Ci[yi \_,\/B\KE C’_\—\-\/ Counry: C/{_\/\O )“\E \‘ Iy ZlP Codz: 3?02. g—

Ty Tdentification Number (DE

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Nowee Moses —OLene R ) OpeRATOR

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: _ —
Organization/Fim: WAOSeS CILARVERS, S ¢
Street Address: {3 By \S63 ,

City: . , - : K Zi : .
Y inpke iy couny: Colomb i P Coder 2205,
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (;m{) r)SS - Sgé;g Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Stwe . ns shaoe

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 > Monile S urces
Effective: 6-25-96 ”




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

(1) w/ ref. condenser

|

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |lnstalled ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 42 08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
. EXE AN
Dry-to-Dry Unit K-Wp-87 KMoy N

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

/
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ° 2 months /
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | | Did not keep records:

/T E Fuchase /09 h’)&écw—/e_g 0 76?;/ '774/1/07/541 7-3)-9 ¢

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source LK_] New small area source

L]
L]

Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [I bf_this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) ’ !

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-cxempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X 1]
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases LX_]

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [X_] : .
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring | -etﬁj—- Q@r\(\

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L1

(e) Instrument calibration L1

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan LX_]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in.this notification.

7% | - E-2¢

Sighature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




arso# ORBOO3E | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 6{47%6040/ (Zom/z//zs DATE: //~55~D¢
FACILITY LOCATION: _/ 49 VS 90 L/
LRE ﬁ/‘r’/ y  FC

Annual Reporting Period: ’/\(/f) V4 e 19 fi & TO /1/0 V4 19 @ 7
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XYES Ono

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: No(DRie L+ MoSES‘fﬁz WOMAR HW-E-9%

Name (Please Print) Si e Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page Z of Z .



PERCHLOROLTHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | XM COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS D#: OR300 S DATE: //; /§ /‘/’Z TIME IN: L0 TIME ouT: /O S

FACILITY NAME: EHTELH Y e zunires
FACILITY LOCATION: [G45 LK SH plesT

S wuicE 74 LortymBia . £

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

[ Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small arca source . B/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/vr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification Q’Y/ ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased witliin the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



HPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @’{DN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? [E( N
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? méN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at m/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? aN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy ON ONA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B )

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arce required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? Ay ON an/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay anN

wn

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropnate cooldown p‘en'od and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

204 Revised 10/28/96



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust 1cmperamrc on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cotls?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay anN

Oy ON
Oy ON

Oy ON ONA
ay ON

0oy ON

Oy ON Ona

ay ON an/a

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

w

S

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor direcr reading instruments only)
Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

@¢ ON
[D’Y/DN

&¢ ON

Oy ON

Qy ON M
ay ON ¥4
&y oN |
oY ON
IZP/EIN

ay aN @NA

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

oy aN I

3o0f4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a.

b.

c.
d.

e.

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID ouly)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sam-i;ics (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, [Q)Y/

couplings, and valves ON
Door gaskets and sealing U}/ aN
Filter gaskets and seating [QY/ anN
Pumps \ﬁ/ ON
ASolvcnt tanks and containers lﬁ/ N
Water scparators ED’/ UN

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

&
a
o
O

ay ON

oy ON
ay ON
ay OaN
oy anN

Ry aN

&y~ on
oy~ ON
gy~ ON
@y’ ON

Cartridge filter housings Cﬁf‘/ aN

Nopzie WMposeES

Name of Responsible Official

4. B

IHW%% A

AR P Y
l[nspcctor s Signature

4 of 4

/" /%/5¢

Dafc of IhSpeclion

(/57

Approximate Dafe of Next Inspection
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V/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

ATRS ID#:023003 (5 DATE:.///QI/‘I‘? TIMEIN: _J( ({5 TIME OUT:/2./5

FACILITY NAME: @)a*f“c’quq Cleg n crs

FACILITY LOCATION: /299 w.s. FO0 0esT
Lake C'nLij;L 39035

“—
"S——

|PART I: NOTIFICATION _ | | |
(check appropriate box) ‘
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 o
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |
iFacility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
* @/
1. Existing small arca source . 0 2. New small area source -
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing inrgc arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/vr _ - both types, 140<x<],800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ?Jucted on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ON
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased mthm the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was/$O  gallons. ,

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



{PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L

w

—
T—

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaléd and impervious containers?
2.

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? .

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam prcssure {for carbon adsorbcr

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

oy mF vH

Oy ON NA

BY ON

=Y ON
oY ON ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

—

(93]

1.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rzquired. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cithcf a refricerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complctc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have becn

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chcckcd,‘thc machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the 1emperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrnigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusied the equipment within 24 hours 1f the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperarure monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been compietely charged?

'@{DN

o on

&Y ON ON/A

, ON ONA

oy @k

oy e

20f4
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o

W)

6.

. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? '

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust u:mperalure at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekdy?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentraton in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring -
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameiers upsiream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes?

Oy ON

Oy ON
oy ON

el

OY QN ON/A
Qy awN

‘oY anN

Qy ON DN/A

ay GN ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
J.

~) -O\

Has the responsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained jeak detection inspection and repair reports for the {ollowing:
a. documcntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading insiruments only)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained starup/shutdown/malfuncuion plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

By ON
w¢ ON

Y ON

o o
Oy ON ®fa
27 an
8¢ oN
Y ON
¢ ON
@¢ 0N ONA

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.
!

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

DY ®¢

Sof4

Revised 10/28/96




2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) IB/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : ' v
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ [3/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubcs) O
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of dclecdﬁg perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? - OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? A ay anN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - QY ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy ON

4, Docs the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y - ON Muck cookers s ON
.. Door gaskets and scating. BY ON Stills 5¢  On
Filter gaskets and sealing gy OaN Exhaust dampers @¢ ON
Pumps -p¥ DN Diverter valves ay ON
Solvent tanks and containers 2§ ON Cartnidge filter housings 9( ON
Water separators Q\/ ON
Nadre 5. Moses Jr.
Name of Responsible Official
C/\\r.a‘\mp‘\\u L. Scot 11-21-77
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
(G E 2 - _ujfig
Inspcclor s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TRt T T BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
" INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT it
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION |_|

TMEIN, 1.5 TIME OUT:_ (7 /5 AIRS ID¥#:_()13 0036

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dey Cleaner

FACILITY NAME: (5 ote w0 u Cleo noes

FACILITY LOCATION: \C'Hq U<, 90 \e<¥
Lake (.“‘h i =L Ryoas

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Navdrie X Mo<es ¢

DATE: _|/-21-97

PHONE NUMBER: 904/~ 755 - S796%

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated duﬁng this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ' . P

@7 - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compha‘r‘\cfe
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQU[RED

1: N s+ W\Qmﬁqm-ng Lcs of Lxha o4

Meanvne gwcl 22:;@,\& Lxhavst

=3
i
7™,
o

B T
- PR P

e A .
v l'/(a{ -’7

—h p g

i . i R

COMMENTS:

- The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.
1 /9%

ves| A4~ no[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (Ch cisdopher ¢. Scptt

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE, [//_g%/ /

Page of

[}
PHONE NUMZE({: VY430 X .JS53”

Revised 10/96



T

AIRS ID#: 0)30036 . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 647‘ewa j' Cleaners DATE: //[a?// 97
FACILI’I'YLOCATION 849 .S 70 wWesT

lafe C/’L-FL Sods”

Annual Reporting Period: //I/C7 b | 19 TO VG v 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air.pcrmit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. L1 YES glﬁc_)

I NO, completc the following:

| #1. Term or condition of the gcneral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportmg period stated above:

5&:_' MC“S‘“‘”“‘-{S and R&M 122y Exchauit lomgeAQL,_,

. Cl
Exact period of non-compliance: from ' / 9¢ to /Gi 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:  ._N Cu& Q. ?LCMQQ/‘\ &,Q gx&n J WM\QW

Meth

od 11sed 16 demonetrate éofﬁpli‘ai{éi ﬁ\m B O Q "~ go

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period ofnon-compliéncc: from to R E E E l \7 E E

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
DEC 3 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

&-Mobile-Sources—
WRTTYINWTY -

As the responsible official, I hereby.certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inguiry, that the siatements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumplion of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-lo dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Noud (16 T, Moses Jc.
Name (Pleass Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official 1o use this form.

Page of




INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

'Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 22-Jun-2000 02:21pm
From: Heather Wynn JaX 904 /448-4300
WYNN_Heal.depjax.dep.state.fl.us

-Dept:
Tel No:
To: Sandy Bowman TAL ( BOWMAN_Seal )
Subject: NED Delinguent Fees
a
i : GJl}Vflﬁg (PR
H S d ’ ' o
i Sandy " &L)LﬂL/ e

I wanted to let you know that I have taken over Chris Scott's
position and will be in charge of Drycleaners for this district.
Fred Alvarez passed along a memo regarding delinquent annual . 2 :2)
fees. Of the three in our district Mr. Dryclean (#0190058)5 and N//(,L,C&L‘LL‘LN
Gateway Cleaners (#0230036), are out-of-business. —Phe& third, ) @/{,/'f’
Chiefland Drycleaners (#0750032), is still active as far as we )
know. The memo you send out on this subject is dated May 12 and
I was wondering whether you had received the annual fee at this
point or if I needed to contact Chiefland cleaners. Please let
me know and I will see if I can take of it. '

Thanks, —
(\ ¢

~

Heather Wynn ye



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| B
H Co. L
item 4 if Hes.
B Print your name and auu.ess . .cverse
so that we cam return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delxvery

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0230036001 AG
NOIDRIE MOSES
GATEWAY CLEANERS
PO BOX 1563
LAKE CITY FL 32506

OGO OCRL 4128 28

(

C. Signature ’ . i

X 4 . Agent l

) ﬁ\ O Addressee

D. Is deffery Eaﬁ nenEO DEI Yes {
If YES, enter d No

‘ |

N 1 3 999, (

Buraa,, oA !

rvice Wp Onit
ﬁc:r:lfledmllbﬂﬁ%upereggl g

3 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O nsured Mail O C.0.D.

.| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

!
’ .
|

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P

Recipien N(OIDRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563

7000 OLOO 002k Y428 725k

PS Form 38 0 ebruary 2000

10 AIRS 1D # 0230036001 AG

............ GATEWAY CLEANERS

See Reverse for Instructions




P 174 D52 54l

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not.use for International Mail (See reverse)

= AIRS ID # 0230036

GATEWAY CLEANERS
NOIDRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563

LAKE CITY FL 32506

G;arﬁﬁed Fee

Spedial Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1985

}J SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items:1, 2, and 3. Also complete

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - S -
W Print your name and address on the reverse /I/’ M&Sf) 2 'Zm
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, | . X A E/Agent
“or on the front if space permits. o . L) Addressee

.

: - D. Is delivgfy adfiress different from item 12 O3 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: (175
AIRS ID # 0230036

GATEWAY CLEANERS

NOIDRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563

I LAKE CITY FL 32506

3. Service Type
Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O sured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

—
.. Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 -



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

UNITED STATES POSTAL SE | Fi ail
__\__ng%age&@s_a—id

o T+ 2 el o
L

<

‘U

* Sender: Please printy80nhame, address; and ZIPF4-mtiiis box® |

i

CARM/ADRY E SQURCE COMTROL FRh 7
DERT. OF =

vy
!

IONMENTAL PROTECTI SN

HIACOBLEIO0

3239 - 2400




i 0} ad0|a/\ue 10 dOJ, 1ano euu e p|o:1

sComplete items 1 andlor 2 for additional servuces
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write *Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 0230036

" MOSES/TLEANERS INC
- NOIDRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563
LAKE CITY FL 32506

(HUS2 457

4b. Service Type

O Regisfered Certified
O Express Mail O insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of Delivery

Callia

5 Received By: (Print Name,
;@nnon La w

6. Slgnat re:;)(Addressee or Agent)
X ,

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1 also wish to receive the
|
,‘
|

Domestic Return Receip‘it

. -P. 2b5 302

US Postal Service

429
ot

whan

NOI

LAK

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

|

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided. .
Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)

[ Sentto

AIRS ID#: 0230036

MOSES CLEANERS INC

DRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563

E CITY FL 32506

venmeg ree

X

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

/77

Cﬁ@ 4 weeS /UZK‘C

uﬂLYL JO w‘%
o

S —



—— .

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

-1 | also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee): .

1. [0 Addressee’s Address

aConiplete ilonm r eniwwrc ur-awaunar ot vivees ot -

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this
card to you.

= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

8 Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

sThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

— o £ 174 052 257

AIRS ID#0230036 75 Serviss Type

GATEWAY CLEANERS [ Registered JX Certified
NOIDRIE MOSES O Express Mail 0O Insured
EO BOE( 1,113{611 32506 : J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Dggp of Delivery
5792

8. Addresse®’s Addtess (Only if requested

5. Received By: (Print Nams)
: and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addreésea or Agent)

X P22t~

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3817, December 1994° 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

P 174 052 259 (’Q\

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

o . -AIRS ID # 0230036
GATEWAY CLEANERS

NOIDRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563

LAKE CITY FL 32506

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

f PS Form 3800, April 1995




7 333 613 gbLY %0\
US Postal Service . . \0\/
Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 0230036

GATEWAY CLEANERS :

NOIDRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563

LAKE CITY FL 32506

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

" PS Form 3800, April 1995

0} ad6|aAua jo doy JOAO U] 18 Plo4

< SENDER: . )
T sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addmanal services.. I also wish to receive the.
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
S anrét tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumthis | gxtra fes): .
P card to 8
: % .mAttach t%?s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g
[ ermit.
© -5vme "Aetumn Raceipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -%
| g "3 Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ‘qr“‘;
: | AIRS ID#T230036 2533413 Oed £
£ GATEWAY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type<A( 59“ 2
8 11’;1(())IDRIE MOSES a Registered C 3~ Certified ‘;
BOX 1563 /
o) O Express M | O\ Insured £
Wi [}
= LAKE CITY FL 32506 O Retum Recelpt for Mq{gﬁa@&e N\COD 2
Q 7. Date of Deliyerg® é’ 2
o \\ g .
B ' £ 24
‘2| 5 Received By: (Print Name) . 8. Address'ee’s‘awf’requested =\
3" : and fee is pai E
% 6. Signaturg, (Addressee or Agent) '
> X
@ A

PS Form 3841, Decémber 1994 1025959780178 DOMestic Return Receipt




First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS -

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | i
’ Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE
CONTROL
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE%'T%%BA y
246%% STATION 5510 &
BLAIR STONE ROAD g8
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ,32399-2465 5
o &




d » THIS PORTION MUST BE ATT;ACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

-

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

036234

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

6 9243y

{

AIRS ID # 0230036

GATEWAY CLEANERS
NOIDRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563
LAKE CITY FL 32506

TN N TN T

<
Fa ]
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONL
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

MOSES CLEANERS, INC.
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AIR PERMIT

I’

FIRST FEDERAL SAV  AIRS ID# 0230037

Obj.: 002273
4260
2/22/1999
50.00
50.00




Z 333 LLO 300

, US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
o x - AIRS ID 0230036
MOSES CLEANERS INC o
NOIDRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563
LAKE CITY FL 32506

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

|

|

| |

' Postage $

w0
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
5. | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=3
Q| TOTAL Postage & Fees $
} © [‘Postmark or Date
s :
e
[0}
o
"$ SENDER: ) .
_ﬁ - mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
- ‘@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
. @ =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gyirg fee): 5
#  cardto you. ' [
) % l:g:-.::‘:.r'\ this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g B
" N It
. ; . WWrite"Return Rec_eipf f?equesfed' on the mailpiece below'lhe article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery 3 Y
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
& delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee. .
]
B 3. Article Addressed to: - 4a, Article Number - - E
E Tz y T Z- 535 (P&d 56(:) E
[} AIRS ID 0230036 ab. Service Type 3
E MOSES CLEANERS INC . : % ) ) L e
; NOIDRIE MOSES (gf R O Registered SQCemﬁed ol
&j PO BOX 1563 ] Express Mail B Insured 5
@ LAKE CITY FL 32506 OJ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 2 §
Lo A (<]
D .
2 7. wfaD%vgggg E
r >
o - g -
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
i and fee is paid) sK
(4 =1
5 6. Signatuge: (Addressee or Agent)
o] .
> X
2

PS Form 38711, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

"USP

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS___

“PermitNo. G-107 |

i g4

e

® Print your nade ZIP Codayin this box#-——— |

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

III”IIIlllll”lll'lIIIIIII”ill'lllIII“l”ll‘“lll”llll“ll'

|

\




- N T T T T - T

- THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED

v

WAL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
MAR -k 91
Do NOT Remove Label
N
AIRS ID# 0230036 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MOSES CLEANERS INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
NOIDRIE MOSES Fund: 20-2-035001
PO BOX 1563 Obj.: 002273
LAKE CITY FL 32506
T o B
MOSES CLEANERS, INC. 2/18/97 3520
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TAXES & LICENSE STORE A ID# 0230036 50.00
STORE B ID# 0230037 50.00

FFSB~CKG AIRS ID# 0230036 o ****x%]100.00




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O 3 O 4 9

o

NN

-

: Pléase’ include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be foumf;l2 Iﬁ)'e[!?-“i {}l& 3[rpur mailing label.
A LIVED
MAIL ROOM

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 g q 98

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0230036

MOSES CLEANERS INC
NOIDRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563

LAKE CITY FL 32506

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




5
l'JS Postal Service 7

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Z 210 bb3 10O

_ Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0230036
(GATEWAY CLEANERS . o
NOIDRIE MOSES
I’O BOX 1563 - o - -
LAKE CITY FL 32506 i
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Recsipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

" SENDER: COMPLETE * |

B Cemplete items 1,72;.and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
H Print your name and address on the reverse .
so that we can return the card to you. : O Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the ma|lp|ece o
or on the front if space. permlts X %mﬂ Addressee
— “D. Is delivery address diffefént from item 17 [J Yes.

"If YES, enteér delivery address below: ~ [J No
i

/éé/w/(c M@f:r

C. Slgnature

1. Article Addressed to

PR . . .

AIRS ID # 0230036 :
GATEWAY CLEANERS
NOIDRIE MOSES '
PO BOX 1563 3. Sevice Type
LAKE CITY FL 32506 /ngmﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 Insured Mail Jc.oD.
= RO &3 / 2N 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
[ ERE Pt ot

f o
3 . _ !

PS Form 3811, July 1998 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVI'GE"_ (\Tﬁz i 'l;irst-CIass Mail
A = =|-Postage & Fees Paid-
G ha = - | USPST T Tl
e : « sl e | Rermit-No™G-10 .
9 G — e —
. . NS TC e 7/ e T
Sender: Please prin oy name; address, and-ZIP+4.in_this-box-*~-.____.

= — e

St

DARMWMOQBILE SOURCE CONTROL BPROGRAM

‘f,
(ﬂ
O

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEEJION>
MAIL STATION 5510 ) ‘% 0
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Z 5
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992409~ -
' ® A ’:3 £
wn Z o)
[e]
ts 2
2 2, :
N d
®




7-333 bb? 287 40
3 ~ g O

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See¢ re'/erseLI

AIRS ID # 0230036

: GATEWAY-CLEANERS
’ NOIDRIE MOSES

PO BOX 1563 )
LAKE CITY FL 32506

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

")
S [ Retum Receipt Showing to
~ | Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Dats, & Addresses's Address
§ TOTALPostage & Fees | $
 [Postmark or Date
E
(s}
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